HCR 30-1 (LC 3813) 4/19/19 (DJ/cfc/ps)

Requested by Representative MEEK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 30

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed concurrent resolution, line 18, delete "Jeremy 2 Joseph Christian" and insert "a stranger".

3 In line 24, delete "Christian" and insert "the stranger".

4 In line 25, delete "Christian" and insert "the stranger".

 $\mathbf{5}$